

418 Mineral Ave Libby, MT 59923 313798 BOOK: PF PERM/FILES PAGE: 15321 Pages: 1 STATE OF MONTANA LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED: 01/08/2025 12:16 KOI: PERM/FILE CORRINA BROWN CLERK AND RECORDER FEE: \$0.00 BY: Clerk AND RECORDER FOR:LINCOLN COUNTY ELECTIONS 512 CALIFORNIA AVE, LIBBY MT 59923

Melanie Howell Elections Administrator Lincoln County

Email: mhowell@libby.org

Phone: 406-283-2302

January 2, 2025

RE: Renaming Rexford Precinct Number

Dear Commissioners:

Every January and February of odd numbered years, we are authorized to adjust and update any boundary and address updates necessary. Rexford is currently Precinct 16.5 falling within the Eureka North Precinct 16 that holds 1,692 registered voters.

This has caused great confusion among the voters in this area as Rexford is the only municipality within Lincoln County that does not have their own precinct specific number. I would like to formally request that the Rexford precinct be changed to Precinct 3, which would be a benefit to the voters and the election judges when handing out ballots that are specific to Rexford only. Additionally, this will help eliminate the confusion when creating ballot art with ES&S specific to Rexford, which may allow some cost savings.

Please note. This would not affect boundary lines, citizens of Rexford or any voting status, just the specific precinct name.

Thank you,

Melanie Howell

Brent Teske - Chairperson - Lincoln County Commissioner

m Hammon

Jim Hammons - Lincoln County Commissioner

Noel Duram - Lincoln County Commissioner